hereby included and brought within the corporate l imits of the 
City of Galena, Kansas: 

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Northeast 
quarte~ (NE¼) of Section Twenty-six (26), Township Thirty­
Four (34) South, Range Twenty-Five (25) East of the Sixth 
Principal Meridian , thence North Three Hundred Thirty-Two 
(332) feet, thence East Three Hundred Si xty-Four (364) feet, 
thence Southwest to a point Three Hundred One and Forty 
Hundredths (301.40) feet due East of the place of beginning, 
thence West to place of beginning. 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall t ake effect and be in force 
from and after it's publication in the official newspaper, the 
Galena Sentinel- Times. 

Passed by the Governing Body and approved by the Mayor this

[...]

hereby included and brought within the corporate limits of the 
City of Galena, Kansas: 

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Northeast 
quarter (NE¼) of Section Twenty-six (26), Township Thirty­
Four (34) South, Range Twenty-Five (25) East of the Sixth 
Principal Meridian, t hence North Three Hundred Thirty-Two 
(332) feet, thence East Three Hundred Sixty-Four (364) feet, 
thence Southwest to a point Three Hundred One and Forty 
Hundredths (301.40) feet due East of the place of beginning, 
thence West to place of beginning. 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force 
from and after it's publication in the official newspaper, the 
Galena Sentinel-Times. 

Passed by the Governing Body and approved by the Mayor this